## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

**BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE** 

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017 - 132264

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		GT #1 Plate No: CAK 3030		
		Engine No: 6HHI - 208706		
		Chassis No: NRR33C1-3000654		
6	pcs	Clearance light	540.00	3,240.00
2	pcs	Fog light	1,290.00	2,580.00
1	set	Clutch master assy	5,490.00	5,490.00
1	unit	crank shaft pulley	11,790.00	11,790.00
		DT #7 Plate No:SFW-777		
		Engine No: 6BGI-68749		
		Chassis No: FRR12DA-3526964		
1	рс	Wheel cylinder	1,510.00	1,510.00
1	set	King pin	3,490.00	
1	рс	Steel brush	80.00	
1	рс	Fuel filter	410.00	
1	set	Tie rod end	3,790.00	
2	pcs	Brake shoe rebonding	2,590.00	
_		GT #8 PLATE NO. SFW 775	_,	5,
		ENGINE NO. 6BG1-678683		
		CHASSIS NO. SRR12DA-3603935		
1	set	Transmission gear shifter cable	7,190.00	7,190.00
2	pcs	Differential oil seal	540.00	
1	set	Hydraulic hose assy	5,190.00	1 '
		DT #11 Plate No: CDK-4724	0,100.00	0,100.00
		Engine No: 6HH1-242838		
		Chassis No: NRR33C3-3000018		
1	box	Wheel cap 1 2/16	1,190.00	1,190.00
1	lot	Labor: repair of boom	7,490.00	
1	lot	Radiator overhaul	3,940.00	
1	pc	Bearing 6208	540.00	
2	liters	Brake fluid	570.00	
1	рс	Radiator cap	290.00	,
1	pcs	Fan belt	1,190.00	
1	pcs	Fan belt	970.00	
1	pc	Foot valve	5,790.00	
1	pc	Voltage regulator	1,290.00	
1	pc	Magnetic valve	4,790.00	
	Po	Wagneto valve	4,730.00	4,730.00
		SUB TOTAL 1		79,640.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this \_\_ALIG

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**  DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III **BAC Member** 

REY DANIELS. AGEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** 

Approved by:

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO City ENRO

BAC Chairperson

MARYLOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

**BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE** 

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017 - 13224

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		DT#10 Plate No: SFW-484		
		Engine No: 6GBI-792434		
		Chassis No: FRR12DA-3608967		
1	lot	Repair of gastank	5,990.00	
1	lot	Labor	3,490.00	
1	lot	Rapair of chassis 4x8x1/4	11,990.00	
2	pcs	Leaf spring hanger	1,190.00	
2	set	Leaf spring pin	3,290.00	6,580.0
		DT #13 Plate No: NBG-7908		
		Engine No: 6HH1227500		
_		Chassis No: NRR33-3001604	2 700 00	7.500
2	set set	Upper suspension pin Idler arm	3,790.00	
1	1	Steering crossjoint	1,690.00	
1	set	Steering crossjoint	1,790.00	1,790.0
		SUB TOTAL 2	,	41,490.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**  **DULCE AMOR E. LAO** 

Planning Officer III **BAC Member** 

City Legal Officer

BAC Member

REY DAMIELS. ACEDILLO

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson** 

Approved by:

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO City ENRO

MORILLO

Award 2021 v. 0

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For the regular repair, replacement, and maintenance of garbage truck and garbage truck parts as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

**BRIGHT GENERAL MERCHANDISE** 

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2017-132264

	UNIT OF		I I	
QTY.	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	UNIT	SUB TOTAL 1	79,640.00	79,640.00 41,490.00
1	UNIT	SUB TOTAL 2	41,490.00	41,490.00
			1	
		GRAND TOTAL	21	121,130.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this\_

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

AUG

Planning Officer III BAC Member REY DAN S. ACEDILLO

Ofty Legal Officer

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

WILFREDO G. LANDICHO

City ENRO

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0